TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
8004 / ARW 00596
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,387 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/50 R19 99V Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 235/50 R19 99V Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/65 R17 99H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 6mm / 6mm
2) 215/65 R17 99H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 09/2028
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
21 May 2026 Page 2 / 17VIN: TMBLJ9NS3M8042405 - Protocol number: 45533563
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Equipment
21 May 2026 Page 3 / 17VIN: TMBLJ9NS3M8042405 - Protocol number: 45533563
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Standard equipment
 Storage compartment on the left wheel arch
 Storage compartments (ticket holder on the windshield, closed
storage compartment on the driver's side, 4 roof grab handles, rear
with coat hooks, coat hooks on the B-pillar, high-visibility vest
compartment in the front doors, sunglasses compartment in the
headliner, storage compartments in the door panels (front and rear)
with bottle holders (1.5l front, 1l rear), cup holder in the front center
console with "Easy-Open" bottle opening, storage pockets on the
front seatbacks)
 Permanent all-wheel drive
 Traction control (ASR)
 Traveller Plus (DSG) assistance system (Adaptive Cruise Control
ACC (control range up to 210 km/h) - Lane Assist, Blind Spot
Detection and Parking Assist, Exit Warning - Adaptive Lane
Guidance - Park Assist - Traffic Jam and Emergency Assist)
 Hydraulic brake assist
 Cargo elements in the trunk
 Roof rails, black
 Anti-theft alarm system (with SAFE system, interior monitoring and
tilt sensor)
 Third brake light (in the rear spoiler (LED))
 Electric tailgate operation including comfort opening
 Electronic parking brake including auto-hold function
 ESC Electronic Stability Control
 Electric windows front and rear (including anti-pinch protection and
child safety lock)
 Transmission: 7-speed dual-clutch transmission (DSG)
 Tinted windows
 Illuminated glove compartment
 Heated rear window
 ISOFIX preparation on the outer rear seats (including top tether)
 Climatronic air conditioning (2-zone) (fully automatic, separately
adjustable for driver and front passenger, including humidity sensor,
odor and allergen filter and air-conditioned glove compartment)
 LED headlights with LED daytime running lights (incl. adaptive front
headlights (AFS): lighting system with fully automatic and situation-